



Nicholas J. Novak, CFA® Managing Director Fixed Income Trading

# **CONTACT**

Phone: 612-851-5940

Email: nnovak@northlandsecurities.com

#### **BACKGROUND**

Nicholas is a Managing Director of Fixed Income Trading at Northland Securities with primary focus on trading corporate credits and distressed and high-yield municipal bonds. He also serves as a member of the Investment Banking Equity Review Committee. Prior to joining Northland Securities, Nicholas worked in public accounting as an auditor and accountant at Olsen Thielen & Co., focusing on the telecommunications, manufacturing, and hedge fund industries, and as an internal auditor at Wells Fargo and Co., concentrating on mortgage banking. His experience in audit and accounting gives him a unique perspective that is helpful in analyzing the creditworthiness of a wide range of securities.

Outside of work, Nicholas serves as the Executive Director for a small family foundation.

#### **EDUCATION**

Nicholas received his Bachelor of Arts degree in Accounting from Gustavus Adolphus College and his Master's degree in Business Administration with a concentration in Finance from the University of Minnesota - Carlson School of Management.

### PROFESSIONAL LICENSES/DESIGNATIONS

Nicholas holds and maintains the FINRA Series 7 General Securities Representative, FINRA Series 57 Securities Trader Qualification, Series 66 Investment Advisor Representative and Securities Agent registrations, and is a Chartered Financial Analyst® (CFA®) Charterholder.

## NORTHLAND SECURITIES, INC.

Northland Securities, Inc., Member FINRA/SIPC, Registered with SEC and MSRB, is a diversified financial services firm, including investment banking and full-service broker-dealer divisions, offering investment and finance services for government entities, financial institutions, non-profit organizations, and individual investors. Northland is a leading underwriter of tax-exempt bonds in the Midwest, and is recognized for its equity markets research and specialization in finance and capital market access for corporate, government, and non-profit clients. Headquartered in Minneapolis, Minnesota, Northland Securities has branch offices in California, Colorado, Iowa, Michigan, New York, and Wisconsin.

NORTHLAND SECURITIES, INC. MEMBER FINRA AND SIPC | REGISTERED WITH SEC AND MSRB